2019 10 MARATONE IN 10 GIORNI LAGO D’ORTA.
ULTRA 50 km. SINGOLA MARATONA.

MEZZA MARATONA. 10 Km.

10k

POS ATLETA

1 GAMBETTA SILVIO
GOI GABRIELE
FERRARA LOREDANA
GAGLIARDI ASTRID
CELLA ROBERTO
PESCIO ROBERTA
CARLINI VALENTINA
SCARTABAROZZI DEBORA
9 TRASTULLI MASSIMILIANO
10 LOVELL ALAN
11 CABRINI FRANCO
12 COMPARELLI ETTORE
13 VALASSINA GABRIELLA

21k

POS ATLETA

1 PICCINELLI FRANCESCO
GENTILE LUIGI
PAGLIA BRUNO
LUNGHI DAVIDE
ROBUSTO DONATO
LORENZO JULIEN
AMBROSIO FABIO
MAURI MASSIMILIANO
9 MUCCIOLO GIOVANNI
10 BONASSI CHIARA
11 BELLI SERGIO
12 LAMANNA EDOARDO
13 PLINI FRANCESCO
14 CASONI DANIELE
15 CAMPESI DARIO
16 CIAVARELLA DOMENICO
17 CASIRAGHI MARCO
18 MAFFEIS MARCO
19 BEVINILUCIANO STEFANO
20 MEDAGLIANI ANGELO
21 CAPPELLI NICOLETTA
22 ALLARARICCARDO
23 DILERNIAVITO
24 SPERTI COSIMO
25 VINASSA NICOLA
26 BRUSADELLI ELENA
27 DEPONTI ALESSANDRA
28 GUERRA GIORGIA
29 PARISAMUELE
30 PINGIORI MARIANNA
31 FRENDINO PIETRO
32 FOTI MILENA
33 PAJE'PAOLA

o N OB WD

o N Ol WD

SQUADRA

ASD GP GARLASCHESE
RUNCARD

ASD GP GARLASCHESE

ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO
G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO
NOVARA CHE CORRE

G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI
992 RUNNING ASD

992 RUNNING ASD
RUNTHROUGH

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO

SQUADRA

ATL. VERBANO

SETTE LAGHI RUNNERS
G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO
OCR LEAGUE

URBAN RUNNERS

AL.S. CREMELLA

G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO
ATL. PARATICO

BIELLA RUNNING

BIELLA RUNNING

BIELLA RUNNING
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
RUNNERS DESIO
RUNNERS DESIO
RUNNERS DESIO
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
G.P. AVIS PAVIA

U. P. POLICIANO

U. P. POLICIANO
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
AVIS IN CORSA CONVERSANO
ATLETICA CANAVESANA
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
EDEN SPORT SCSD
PODISTICA MEZZANESE
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
ATLETICA 3V

NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM

CAT
SM50
SM40
SF45
SF40
SM60
SF40
SF50
SF45
SM40
SM50
SM70
SM65
SF70

CAT
SM40
SM45
SM40
SM35
SM40

SM
SM35
SM45
SM45
SF35
SM35
SM45
SM45
SM40
SM35
SM50
SM50
SM45
SM55
SM55
SF40
SM45
SM50
SM70
SM55
SF35
SF35

SF
SM40

SF40
SM55
SF50
SF45

TEMPO
00:40:58
00:45:09
00:49:41
00:52:46
00:57:18
01:05:21
01:09:39
01:11:14
01:11:15
01:13:26
01:24:07
01:30:53
01:41:39

TEMPO
01:24:07
01:28:14
01:32:21
01:32:48
01:33:19
01:36:07
01:37:43
01:38:57
01:39:00
01:39:58
01:42:46
01:42:56
01:43:53
01:44:27
01:49:13
01:50:20
01:52:02
01:52:14
01:54:39
01:55:01
01:56:56
02:03:15
02:03:57
02:04:14
02:05:04
02:12:55
02:12:55
02:27:32
02:30:02
02:55:47
02:58:06
03:01:40
03:01:42



34 GALLAGHER LOUISE
35 GUBERNATI OSCAR
36 NIEGO ANTONIO

37 SQUADRONE ANGELO

42k

POS ATLETA
1 MENEGARDI MARCO
FERRARI MARCO
HOLLAND ADAM
CALCATERRA GIORGIO
ROSSI MARCO
TUFO DANIELE
BALZARETTI CHRISTIAN
GONELLA FABIO
9 DIBEO MATTIA
10 PETOLETTI ANDREA
11 DITANO EUGENIO
12 MARTIGNONI MASSIMILIANO
13 DI TOMA CLAUDIO
14 PAOLETTINERINO
15 BENATTI STEFANO
16 PONCHIONE ALESSANDRO
17 TRENTIN VIRGINIO
18 ZOCCO MICHELE
19 GUILLOT WILLIAM
20 SCALERCIO MASSIMO
21 LACHEREST TRISTAN
22 LIOTARD LAURENT
23 AMBROSETTI ROBERTO
24 CATTANEO PAOLO
25 INNES-SMITH STEPHANIE
26 BERTOLINI DANILO
27 BELMONTE CLAUDIO
28 FORTESE PAOLO GIOVANNI
29 BONAVENTURA GIUSEPPE
30 NICASSIO ANTONIO
31 SCARPA FRANCO
32 VON PALOMBINI JOBST
33 PSZENNIAK ARTUR
34 TARCHINI MAURIZIO
35 STIZZOLI LORENZO
36 FERRARIO ROBERTO
37 MERLILORENZO
38 VALDERRAMA JEAN LOUIS
39 PIOLI ALESSANDRO GIOVANNI
40 CAPPUCCIO ANGELO
41 BACCHI SIMONA
42 MASCIA ALESSANDRO
43 RANZUGLIA GIULIA
44 COLOSIMO ALBERTO
45 CANDELLERO LUISA
46 REVELLO ALESSIO
47 GRAHOVAC ZORAN
48 ARDENTI ROBERTO
49 SEVERONI STEFANO
50 GAUNA ADRIAN ROBERTO
51 PLONER LUIGI

o N OB WD

RUNTHROUGH

ATL.LESSONA

G.S.D. VALDALPONE DE MEGNI
ASD MARATHON CLUB PISA

SQUADRA

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
ATL. PARATICO

RUNCARD

CALCATERRA SPORT ASD
PODISTICA ARONA
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
URBAN RUNNERS

ATL. FRANCIACORTA
BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
URBAN RUNNERS

ATL. SAN MARCO U.S. ACLI
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
U S MONTI PALLIDI

A.S.D. GATE-CRAL INPS
ATLETICA SAN BIAGIO
IMPOSSIBLE TARGET
RUNCARD

SETTE LAGHI RUNNERS
LIBERO

LIBERO

SETTE LAGHI RUNNERS
TEAM OTC SSD ARL
RUNCARD

ATL. VERBANO

SETTE LAGHI RUNNERS
PODISTICA MEZZANESE
G.T.A. CREMA

BE DIFFERENT BE ULTRA
LA FONTANINA

RUNCARD

LIBERO

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
ATL. BALDO-GARDA CAPRINO V.SE
SETTE LAGHI RUNNERS
SETTE LAGHI RUNNERS
RUNCARD

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
ATL. SANTHIA
CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
CIRC.RICREATIVO CITTANOVA
A.S.D. PODISTICA VALMISA
IMPOSSIBLE TARGET
MARATHON CLUB IMPERIA
MARATHON CLUB IMPERIA
LIBERO

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
FRIESIAN TEAM

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA

SF50
SM65
SM65
SM85

CAT
SM
SM40
SM35
SM45
SM40
SM40
SM40
SM35
SM35
SM40
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM50
SM55
SM50
SM65
SM35
SM40
SM40
SM
SM45
SM50
SM40
SF
SM65
SM40
SM45
SM60
SM55
SM65
SM50
SM
SM60
SM45
SM50
SM55
SM50
SM40
SM45
SF45
SM45
SF40
SM50
SF
SM35
SM35
SM55
SM55
SM50
SM65

03:02:24
03:30:32
03:30:33
03:45:00

TEMPO
02:39:02
02:39:41
02:50:15
03:03:24
03:15:55
03:17:59
03:22:35
03:30:44
03:34:31
03:37:10
03:37:13
03:39:06
03:40:24
03:40:49
03:41:20
03:44:38
03:45:50
03:45:55
03:48:02
03:49:04
03:51:32
03:54:05
03:54:31
03:56:26
03:56:55
04:00:59
04:06:53
04:11:38
04:12:25
04:13:10
04:14:00
04:17:17
04:18:08
04:18:35
04:21:30
04:21:30
04:21:30
04:23:57
04:24:08
04:25:59
04:31:18
04:31:18
04:31:45
04:31:59
04:36:56
04:36:56
04:37:17
04:37:56
04:37:58
04:39:43
04:42:22



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

MCCANN JOE

GRILLI PAOLA

VITA LUIGI
MARCOLONGO ROBERTO
LAMBERT JAN PIERRE
STEPPONAT JOERG
TRUMPER PETER
TRUMPER JANE

KROER WERNER
NEUHOLD GEORG
COMTE PASCAL
PAVIRANI ETTORE
STEPPONAT BIRGIT
GAMBAIANI MAURO
PELAGALLI LEANDRO GIORGIO
VANDELLI ALIGI
BIGORNE JULIEN
PITZALIS GIUSEPPE
GALESI LUANA

BUSETTI FABIO
DELLAMONICA VINCENZO
CASONI ROBERTO
GUARDINI FLAVIO
HANNINEN MINNA
VAUHKONEN HANNA
COLOMBO MAURIZIO
COMTE CHANTAL

DE CANIO GIROLAMO
CONDO' MAURO
BORGHI LORENZO
MARTINO LUCIA
VITRANI MIRKO
CHIZZINI JURI
FACCHINELLI DANIEL
GEMMA LORENZO
LANZA DE CRISTOFORIS GIOVANNI
CISCATO CARLA
PERUGINI PAOLO
SANSONE PATRIZIA
CAVAZZA LORENA
FERRARI LUCIANO
ANCORA VITO PIERO
FIORE ALBAROSA
AMBROSINO LUIGI
MANNSTEN HANS
SCHROEDER CHRISTINE
ERBER KARL??ALFRED
CAGGIANO VITO NICOLA
MIREILLE CORMIER
GAMBELLI FERDINANDO
LUCARINI PIERO
ZERBINI MARCO
GROSSI ANDREA
BOURGEOIS MARIE-CECILE
TUNDO GIUSEPPE
CAROLI MARIA GRAZIA
ZUCCAROCCO

MOFFA OTTAVIO
FURLAN RINALDO

LIBERO

AMICI DELLA FATICA CESENA
P&C PODISMOECAZZEGGIO
CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

LIBERO

RUNCARD

AMICI DELLA FATICA CESENA
RUNCARD

PICO RUNNERS

ASD PRATO PROMOZIONE

G.P. LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO S.S.D.
RUNCARD

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
NOVARA CHE CORRE

ASD AVIS OGGIONO

GP CORNO GIOVINE

GP CORNO GIOVINE

A.S.D. LARUSTICA PESCANTINA
LIBERO

LIBERO

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
RUNCARD

ATLETICA INTESA

AMATORI ATL. CASORATE S.
ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
ATLETICA INTESA

A.S.D. ESCAPE TEAM VIGEVANO
NAVIGLIO RUNNING TEAM
ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
G.P. AVIS FORLI

ALMOSTHERE ASD

NOVARA CHE CORRE

NOVARA CHE CORRE

BE DIFFERENT BE ULTRA

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
MARATHON C. ALTA QUOTA LIVIGNO
CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO

CRAL TRASPORTI TORINESI
A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

LIBERO

992 RUNNING ASD

LIBERO

S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA AS.D.
PODISTICA QUARRATA

VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO
VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO
RUNCARD

ATL. CRA.ITALTEL

G.S.LENTI E VELOCI RAIFFEISE
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATL. CAMPO GIURIATI

SM
SF55
SM55
SM70
SM35
SM60
SM35
SF35
SM35
SM35
SM35
SM65
SF55
SM50
SM70
SM70
SM35
SM50
SF40
SM45
SM65
SM45
SM65
SF50
SF50
SM60
SF50

SM
SM45
SM40
SF35
SM40
SM55
SM45
SM65
SM55
SF55
SM50
SF50
SF60
SM65
SM65
SF60
SM55
SM35
SF35
SM45
SM70
SF60
SM65
SM80
SM45
SM50
SF55
SM65
SF55
SM55
SM50
SM55

04:44:04
04:45:02
04:46:17
04:46:33
04:47:29
04:47:37
04:48:46
04:48:47
04:49:43
04:49:43
04:52:07
04:52:43
04:53:05
04:54:01
04:54:01
04:55:32
04:55:55
04:56:00
04:58:44
04:59:50
05:00:30
05:01:59
05:02:06
05:03:10
05:03:11
05:03:20
05:05:22
05:08:39
05:08:48
05:09:17
05:10:21
05:14:20
05:14:21
05:20:15
05:21:06
05:27:12
05:31:15
05:31:16
05:35:52
05:37:.07
05:41:01
05:41:04
05:42:56
05:42:57
05:43:09
05:45:28
05:48:46
05:49:20
05:55:30
05:55:38
05:55:38
05:57:22
05:57:46
06:04:09
06:17:12
06:17:41
06:23:00
06:23:09
06:23:11



1M
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

CAPECCI FRANCESCO
EICHNER SIGRID
BRUSQUET STEPHANIE
PANDIAN SIVABALAN
BARZAGLI MARCELLA
GAVAZZENI GIOVANNA CARLA
FANELLI LUIGI

JURKIC SARA

RICCARDI ROCCO
AGABITI CAROLINA
ARENA MARCELLO
GENNARI GIULIANO
HOTTAS CHRISTIAN
STIFANI ZARA

STIFANI LUA

TOSCHI GIANFRANCO
SIMONAZZI MARCO

GINO PAOLO FRANCESCO

50k

POS ATLETA

1

o N Ol bW

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

BONFIGLIO MARCO
BORELLA SANTO

MARZOLI MAURIZIO

DI VATTIMO GIANLUIGI
BIZZ0ZZERO SIMONE
TIOZZO ANDREA
MASARACCHIA GIUSEPPE SALVATORE
TALARICO GEPPINO
MASIERO DOMENICO

FAVIA DOMENICO

BAKKEN TITINA

BELOMETTI ARNALDO
COSTANZO MICHELANGELO
SAVIELLO PAOLO

FAILLI LAURA

ANGELINI GIUSEPPE
BOGLIONI ALESSANDRO
COVENEY ANDREW
MARANZINA ALDO

A.S.D.G.S.MARTINSICURO
RUNCARD

CLUB SUPERMARATHON
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

CLUB PANTERA ROSA

ATL. TUSCULUM

ASS. S. D. PINK PANTHER
PODISTICA VIGLIANO ASD
AMATORI PODISTICA TERNI
ROMATLETICA FOOTWORKS SALARIA
AMATORI PODISTICA TERNI
RUNCARD

LIBERO

LIBERO

A.S.C.D. SILVANO FEDI

ATL. BANCOLE

G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO

SQUADRA

IMPOSSIBLE TARGET
BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
IMPOSSIBLE TARGET
NEWRUNT.

A.S.D. ESCAPE TEAM VIGEVANO
S.P. SEVEN

ATL. FRANCIACORTA

RUNNING TEAM MESTRE

A.S. AMATORI PUTIGNANO
RUNCARD

ATL. FRANCIACORTA

GIRO DITALIA RUN

YOUNG RUNNING

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
GARDA RUNNING A.S.D.

ATL. FRANCIACORTA

LIBERO

A.S.D. GRUPPO GENERALI TRIESTE

SM70
SF35
SF40
SM35
SF65
SF65
SM50
SF40
SM80
SF55
SM60
SM70
SM35
SF35
SF35
SM55
SM60
SM55

CAT
SM40
SM55
SM50
SM50
SM45
SM35
SM45
SM40
SM50
SM65
SF45
SM45
SM60
SM50
SF55
SM65
SM55
SM35
SM70

06:25:09
06:25:09
06:36:43
06:36:44
06:37:27
06:48:27
06:53:20
06:53:20
06:54:59
07:13:54
07:13:55
07:14:03
07:22:38
07:36:20
07:37:33
08:00:00
08:00:00
08:00:02

TEMPO
03:42:19
04:15:43
04:18:51
04:22:14
04:41:48
04:43:53
04:50:15
05:03:46
05:06:28
05:27:01
05:39:24
05:51:04
06:04:09
06:16:17
06:21:27
06:37:49
06:37:50
07:21:48
07:33:19



